
Rookie

Drop

Disqualification

Not enough drivers in race for Championship

Not enough feature races for Championship

• Best 7 Feature races and 5 Qualifying races count towards Net Points.

• Only races with at least three drivers count towards Championship

• Drivers must compete in at least 5 Feature races to qualify for Championship

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 James Jost  427812 925  925 125 250 150 300 100 DNS

2 Dan Licklider  379856 830  830 110 300 110 220 90 DNS

3 Brian Licklider  232279 820  820 150 220 150 300

4 Dave Miller  245051 450  450 150 300

4 Gregory Eaton 306463 450  450

5 Bradley Satow  404246 375  375 125 250

6 Steve Tumolo  253833 330  330 110 220

7 Vince Strohmer  312179 300  300

8 Fred Young  172320 150  150

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Joe Marcinski  36360 2230  2410 110 220 250 250 100 180 125 220 125 250

2 Wayne Nicolette  151827 2100  2100 150 300 150 300 150 300

3 Chuck Van Nostrand  230187 1860  1860 125 250 300 300 70 160 110 220

4 Sam Eyer  132025 1000  1000 90 200 110 250

5 Michael Rand  13314 575  575 150 300 125 DNS

Mark Walthew 185388 150  150

6 William Maisey  135026 195  195 65 130

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Kathy Leidich  379946 1350  1350 150 300

AS Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

EP Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

CF Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

Legend
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2 Paul Moorcones  104153 850  850

3 Bert Struble  121293 825  825 150 300 125 250

4 Thomas Hunt  61147_5 600  600 300 300

5 Miner Wilcox  301315 550  550

6 David Miller  313378 410  410

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Jay Voissem  413161 1800  1800 300 300

2 John Voissem  248891 600  600 300 300

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Robert Reilly Harris  474020 300  300

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Mike Pepitone  295237 1150  1150 150 300

2 Tyler Woods  479879 450  450

3 Charles Shaffer  239865 425  425

4 David Howe  479321 375  375

5 Jason Bach  208732 330  330

6 Pat Wildfire  516276 270  420

7 Tony Rolfe  512204 125  125 125 DNS

8 Curtis Easterling  486192 80  80

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Keith Mcdonald  355346 1950  1950 150 150 300 300

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

FB Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

F5 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

FE Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

FC Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

FF Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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1 William Atherholt  426799 975  975 300 300 125 250

2 Thomas E Schwietz Jr  72 600  600 150 300 150 DNS

3 Angela Slocum  421193 290  290 90 200

4 Sam Youngman  273159 240  240 80 160

5 David Gernert  418304 220  220 DNS 220

6 Derek Holmes  412335 190  190 70 120

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Chris Etridge  252302 1650  1650 150 300 150 300 150 300

2 Jim Stem  253885 1125  1125 300 DNS 125 250

3 James Harrison  6903 450  450

3 Richard Fohl 326757 450  450

5 H. Thomas Newman  514903 375  375 125 250

5 Ken Alderson  134337 375  375

7 Chris Burke  465501 330  330 110 220

7 Glenn Hoffman  265583 330  330

9 James Scurria  305329 300  300

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Denny Sideri  129704 450  450

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Jim Kleinklaus  109942 450  450 150 300

2 Edward Impink 98164 450  450

3 David Cardillo  465658 450  450

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Mark Mercurio 487129 450  450

2 James Mcaleese  353771 300  300 DNS 300

3 Joseph Foglia  213448 300  300

FP Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

FV Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

FS Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

GT1 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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4 Paul Arey  321763 150  150

5 David Smith 48699 125  125

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Gerry Hudson  278148 1100  1100 125 300 100 200

2 Rob Lorndale  464587 900  900 150 300 150 300

3 Gerson Rosenberg  70004 600  600 150 DNS

4 Tristan Herbert  383328 375  375 125 250

5 Sean McKay  419193 330  330 110 220

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Andy Trought  439814 810  810 150 300

2 Tyler Wilson  473356 720  720 125 250

3 Michael B Longo 463654 450  450

4 Chris Gill  435317 330  330 110 220

5 David Melley 227613 100  100

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Ryan Downey  439487 450  450 150 300

2 Brian Downey  106815 450  450 150 300

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Bruce Shelton  115976 2850  3480 150 220 300 300 150 300 150 300 110 DNS

2 Ralph Pagington  394070 1750  1750 110 250 150 300

3 Michael Hershberger  465428 955  955 125 250 DNS DNS

4 Matti Vilkkila  266642 800  800 125 300 125 250

5 David R Mapes  260866_1 500  500 250 250

6 Doug Margush  265621 375  375 125 250

7 John Voissem 248891_1 360  360

GT2 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

GTL Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

GTA Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

GTP Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Carolyn Bayer-Broring  228992 2345  2655 150 250 110 250 110 200

2 Mike Kelley  437996 2325  2745 125 300 250 300 100 200 100 220

3 Cason Kirkland  428115 2020  2020 150 300 150 300

4 Albert Seim  322627 800  800 125 250

5 Michael Sestili  430899 450  450

6 Jeff Knittel  384920 375  375

7 Frank Jones  277705 310  310 90 220

8 Gregory R Plush  129919 305  305 125 180

9 Jayson West  497304 300  300 300

10 Alan R Patterson III  466445 300  300

11 Michael Macqueen  413753 0  0

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Brent Simonson  333804 2700  2700 150 300 300 300 150 300 150 300

2 Joel Gambino  181754 2450  3095 125 220 250 250 65 250 125 300 125 250

3 Paul Wight  461124 1745  1745 125 220 110 220 90 180

4 Chris Etridge  252302 1335  1445 65 110 180 180 65 120 65 130

5 Gregg Ginsberg  300661 1140  1140 220 220 50 220

6 Justin Shepard  514776 991  991 53 105 53 110 55 120

7 John Buyers  438391 890  890 200 200

8 Jeff Horowitz  479141 890  890 110 180 100 250

9 Chuck Edmondson  355990 815  815 90 200 100 105

10 Ben Selig  350419 805  805 50 130 55 130 70 140

11 Lawrence Slivinski  338423 765  765 55 100 80 140 60 110

12 Jeff Liller  445323 680  680 70 120

13 Mark Liller  406680 593  593 90 200 70 180 53 DNS

14 Andrew Johnston  269428 550  550

15 Peter Kaufman  482445 520  520 80 160

16 Michael Cohen  452581 470  470 90 160 60 160

17 Mike Bletzacker 396999 450  450

18 Charles Boehly  216222 425  425

19 David Ciufo  148770-1 400  400

20 Steve Hunt  383692 360  360 110 250

HP Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

ITA Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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21 Bob Criss Jr.  104326 330  330

22 John Hotz  445857 310  310 110 200

23 Scott Holman  89691_1 280  280 100 180

24 John Burkhard  188497 255  255 150 105

25 John Hewes  422632 220  220 60 160

26 David Stern  464497 220  220

27 Allan Kintz  382940 210  210

28 Charlie Cook  95950 190  190

29 Charles Tanck  384554 175  175

30 Brandon Davis  440525 140  140 DNS 140

31 John Marlar  289311 80  80 80 DNS

32 George Slyman  180273 53  53

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Patrick Pegues  188386 2210  2600 90 300 180 130 110 250 100 250

2 Drew Strickland  318799 2200  2400 150 220 250 250 150 300

3 Scott Holman  89691_1 1728  1728 53 250 150 300

4 Kevin Fryer  415019 1625  1625 100 105 220 220 125 220 70 140

5 Alton Fryer III  148516 1480  1600 110 180 160 160 80 130 80 220

6 Jonathan Kinberg  211443 1228  1228 80 110 90 200 125 160

7 L Chuck Allard III  51457 865  865 125 200 140 180 DNS DNS

8 Carl Fosler  268597 855  855 60 140 130 200 65 140

9 Hayes Lewis  312506 825  825 DNS DNS 90 200

10 Tom Martin  401494 788  788 300 300

11 William Radford  267006_3 700  700

12 Stephen Beckley  351913 685  685 55 120 120 140

13 Carlos Schooler  292224 655  655 65 130 60 105

14 cameron gillies  496744 640  640 70 160

15 Steven Monson  211356 510  510 70 160 100 180

16 Andrew Ortiz  482238 463  463 53 120 110 180

17 Jayson West  497304 425  425 DNS DNS

18 Tyler Beckley  490053 380  380

19 Dan DeBell  189023 380  380

20 Kurt Genatowski  228577 365  365

21 Paul Vance  455906 355  355

22 Rich Allen  167359 305  305

ITB Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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23 James Morgan Jr  258772 280  280

24 Robert Nead  476209 270  270

25 Steve Steinbacher  387663 230  230

26 Morgan Friday  449576 200  200 200

27 Anthony Camperchioli  515082 165  165 55 110

28 Chris Schooler  514593 150  150

29 Mark Connolly  223782-1 130  130

30 Windsor Furr  268755 43  43

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Tony Christian  274213 600  600 150 DNS

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Andrej Balanc  308599 2700  2700 150 300 300 300 150 300 150 300

2 Jared Licklider  512146 1345  1345 125 220 125 250 125 250

3 Dylan Licklider  514431 1065  1065 110 250 125 250 110 220

4 Raymond Peterson  424612 450  450

5 Sean McKay  419193 300  300

6 John Polishuk  435042 250  250

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 John Alexandropoulos  372634 450  450 150 300

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Jeffrey Lucas  124039 2480  2480 150 300 150 300 100 95

2 James Slechta  374571 2405  3035 250 300 125 250 110 250 125 200

3 Jim Cummings  237997_1 2270  2700 300 250 90 180 DNS 110 150 300

4 Mark Johnston  273967 2170  2400 125 250 150 300 125 220 90 250

5 Chuck Dehaven  334766 1270  1270 80 200 100 200 70 160

6 Chuck Buczeskie  436032 1108  1188 110 220 80 DNS 53 140

ITE Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

ITC Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

ITS Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

ITR Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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7 Mark Gibson  249824 1115  1115 50 220

8 Christopher Childs  291298 1050  1050

9 Dave Fitzgerald  357888 960  960 100 160 180 220 DNS 120

10 John Legg  119694 820  820 70 140 90 180 80 130

11 Marek Maciejowski  268897 790  790 90 180 60 130 65 100

12 Matt Littleton  307567 750  750 70 160

13 Wids Romeus  276476 705  705 130 200 105 55 105

14 John Rock  395920 535  535 DNS DNS 110 220 65 140

15 Ben Slechta  378596 400  400 200 200

16 Michael Lee  353431 330  330

17 Matthew Geidl  286023 290  290 110 180

18 Jordan Eichelbaum  486944 220  220 220

19 Steve Hoffman  147975 220  220

20 Eric Marx  460954 175  175 55 120

21 Bert Struble  121293 170  170 60 110

22 Nicholas Craft  247839 105  105

23 Thomas Rickman  497593 0  0 DNS DNS

24 Richard Hromin  273006 0  0 DNS DNS

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Carter Weedon  495382 2775  3275 125 250 300 250 150 250 150 300

2 Robert Conner  437824 2435  2635 90 200 250 300 150 300 125 250

3 Michael Conner  437496 1820  1820 110 220 220 110 250 110 220

4 Brian Donati  482591 1210  1210 80 DNS 100 200

5 William Payton  515227 1125  1125 150 300 125 300

6 Eric Jones  482956 610  610 100 180 110 220

7 Bert Brasz 452078 300  300

8 Dusty Summers  482608 220  220

9 Dave Miller  245051 200  200

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 David Rankin  366028 2245  2245 150 220 300 125 250

2 Ken Van Horn  220874 1015  1015 110 DNS 110 220 150 300

3 Dave Gomberg  78801 850  850 125 250 125 250

P2 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

LC Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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4 Keith Mcdonald  355346 770  770 300 220 250

5 Frank Clark  274146 550  550 250 300

6 Richard L. Knoblauch  8971 450  450 150 300

7 Jerry Bergman  31937 360  360

8 Martin Hulick  39376 330  330 110 220

9 David Harris  409393 125  125

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Joe Spaid  405245 2510  2780 110 250 130 140 150 300 150 300

2 Michael Collins  316827 2324  3158 100 220 250 250 90 200 80 200 38 160

3 Peter Ensor  464679 2055  2815 90 160 220 180 70 160 70 180 90 220

4 Rob Hines  219365 1975  2395 45 130 200 200 110 140 90 160 110 250

5 Marc Cefalo  256244 1913  1913 53 85 300 300 125 300 110 220

6 Neil O'Rourke  373646 1895  2300 150 200 180 160 100 180 100 130 125 200

7 Tim Jacobs  378531 1580  1580 125 300 160 220 150 250 125 250

8 Peter Phillips  496725 1223  1223 55 120 80 220 65 140

9 John Hotz  445857 1195  1195 65 110 65 120

10 Steve Sturm  384453 1088  1198 35 80 90 75 43 85 55 120 60 140

11 Nicholas Bruni  421116 955  955

12 Michael LaMaina  384683 900  900 50 105 110 110 50 37 60 110

13 Joe Benton  374198 810  835 15 25 70 65 45 85 45 90

14 Sam Schechter  364037 763  763 60 95 120 120 48 110

15 Ryan Heishman  439869 660  660 70 140 140 130 60 120

16 Jeremy Butz  466268 634  634 30 52 85 85 19 65 53 105

17 Brian Henderson  465061 520  520 80 180 80 180

18 Nicole Cooper-Cefalo  214430 511  511 13 43 80 90 20 60

19 Yosh Hakutani  343907 443  443 40 90 60 95 53 105

20 Robert DeVaux  480311 431  431 23 55 50 100

21 Benjamin Pollick  497486 392  392 17 40

22 Kipp Gaynor  117675 383  383 40 100

23 Andrew Wickline  399228 375  375 22 65 23 DNS

24 Brad Childs  515067 326  326 65 60 38 DNS

25 Daniel Conway  449675 320  320

26 Lukas Pank  514025 293  293 38 70 105 80

27 Spencer Patterson  438417 260  260

28 David Henderson  465063 254  254 43 46 55 110

SM Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

Page 9 of 34



29 Andrew Wagner  475573 252  252 25 27

30 Brad Kitchen  475507 250  250

31 Scott O'Rourke  480611 243  243 26 37

32 John Jenkins  443782 240  240 95 105 40 DNS

33 Gary Blanarik  276284 230  230

34 Garret Huff  440509 210  210

35 Aaron Edwards  497802 200  200 100 100

36 Chris Windsor  330405 200  200 70 130

37 Dave Aird  201728 198  198

38 Clayton Cavell  507885 170  170

39 Michael B. Longo  463654 168  168 28 60 28 52

40 Eric Stoller  376860 160  160

41 Michael Allen  511703 153  153

42 Ted Cahall  386084 148  148 48 100

43 Jay Frye  123729 148  148

44 Joe Kaziukenas  498701 145  145 75 70

45 Abdulrab Aziz  341563 145  145

46 Robert Butz  468036 143  143 48 95

47 Steve Wickersham  497254 143  143 48 95

48 George Slyman  180273 140  140

49 Tom Ghan  445988 133  133 43 90

50 D Patrick Jones  324724 128  128

51 Michael Tighe  420866 128  128 43 85

52 Kelsey Patterson  438416 120  120

53 Seth Gentry  514563 120  120 40 80

54 Nor Pirzkal  445662 108  108 33 75

55 Louis Interdonato  300699 105  105 DNS DNS 50 DNS

56 Alan Olson  347704 100  100 100 DNS

57 Ken Williams  369232 95  95 25 70

58 James Definnis  464375 93  93 38 55

59 Paul Klain  514573 80  80

60 Bob Cahall  426156 63  63 14 49

61 Harry Dugan  510699 54  54 20 34

62 Joe D'Angelo  444715 50  50 19 31

63 Kelsey Patterson  472103 45  45 16 29

M 2 M 3SM5 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Lev Uretsky  471187 450  450 150 300

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Robert Hasychak  349346 1050  1050 300 300 150 300

2 Willie Mullins  349868 1050  1050

3 Jeremy (Adam) Romito  386340 900  900

4 Robert Liddle  430812 450  450

5 James Luehrs  392783 320  320

6 Edward Adams III  451612 110  110

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 James Pettinato  275711 1950  1950 300 300 150 300

2 Philip Ackley  44941 450  450 150 300

3 Randy Trammell  311544_1 375  375

4 Bryan Scheible  425156 375  375

5 Michael Ungeer 187754 150  150

6 Mark Connolly  223782-1 110  110

7 Daniel Strouse  452109 0  0 DNS DNS

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Richard Herman  464505 825  825 150 300 125 250

2 Justin Withoff  483639 450  450 150 300

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Alan Olson  347704 2575  2665 150 250 300 300 125 300 150 300

2 Pete Lamaina  381754 1975  1975 70 200 100 220 150 300 125 220

3 Jisu Kim  495156 1735  1840 110 220 220 180 60 140 65 180 110 160

4 Kevin Gauntt  420661 1670  1670 60 100 90 80 125 250 70 100

SPU Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

SPO Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

SRF3 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

SRF Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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5 Mike Thomas  405469 1533  1533 90 120 53 160 100 200 90 200

6 Christopher Blough  432329 1440  1440 55 140 55 85 110 220 80 140

7 Steven Thomas  390169 1370  1370 100 180 65 90 80 160 60 105

8 Greg Cirillo  425513 1291  1291 125 300 43 105

9 Andrew Waldorf  259085_4 1233  1233 53 105 65 110

10 Joe Blanks  341933 1075  1075 65 130 250 250

11 Donald Privett  403017 860  860 80 160 200 220 90 110

12 Stephen Smith  179162 856  856 43 65 130 130 60 130 48 120

13 Steven Minkon  453027 800  800 50 110 80 200

14 Brian Vitz  405902 688  688 48 85 70 140

15 Mark Wendling  191864_1 615  615 45 75 160 160 55 120

16 Philip Ackley  44941 410  410

17 Samuel Harrington  270961 405  405 35 90 140 140

18 Jason Pintar  448077 393  393 40 100

19 Steven Schuh  333773_1 380  380 180 200

20 Matthew Polk  287593 305  305 55 250

21 John Hall  281601 290  290 110 180

22 Kevin Treffeisen  347011 280  280 100 180

23 John Mielo  432323 180  180 50 130

24 Tom Goodhart  449171 180  180 50 130

25 Elizabeth Miller  304699 175  175

26 Josh Treffeisen  358002 148  148 53 95

27 Brian Sullivan  267944 143  143 48 95

28 James Rouse  163665 138  138

29 Steven Miller  304698 138  138

30 Steven Spano  433994 135  135 40 95

31 James Mills  267992 113  113 33 80

32 David Affeldt  481968 108  108 38 70

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Michael Root  465497 2395  2395 150 300 150 300 150 300 150 220

2 C W Armbrust  256149 1755  1755 125 250 110 250 110 160

3 Steve Wolfson  109456_1 1370  1370 125 250 125 300

4 Keith Shugarts  381504 910  910 110 220

5 Ken Segal  282917 660  660

6 Donald Peyton  332255 575  575 100 DNS 125 DNS 100 250

SRX7 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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7 Cristobal Rodriguez  355436 430  430

8 Mike Lanning  276765 290  290 90 200

9 David Lanning  497285 280  280 80 200

10 John Maslin  383713 270  270 90 180

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Kevin Kopp  359310 2675  3715 125 300 250 300 150 250 110 200 90 250

2 Richard Hromin  273006 2655  3566 100 220 220 250 125 300 150 300 150 300

3 John Hotz  445857 2040  2760 90 250 140 180 90 180 65 140 65 130

4 Daniel Conway  449675 1950  2535 110 180 180 200 70 180 110 220

5 Jedd Fahnestock  416250 1673  1673 150 160 300 40 28 160 80 160

6 Paul Wight  461124 1315  1776 50 105 120 120 100 140 53 120 70 120

7 Nicholas Bruni  421116 1525  1525 0 130 200 220 110 220 125 220 100 200

8 Sergio Pena  329039 1262  1276 55 140 65 200 60 40 17 160

9 Ryan Moran  401189 1136  1270 38 100 110 105 50 100

10 Jeff Horowitz  479141 1104  1230 95 100 53 105 43 31

11 David Stern  464497 1045  1045 75 110 70 120 35 110

12 Marc Flitcroft  428112 961  961 53 120 38 130 60 110

13 Jonathan Evans  438473 905  905 105 130 100 250 125 140

14 Chris White  508297 875  875 19 90 48 100

15 Jeremy Rutter  344256 874  874 65 200 130 160 90 49

16 Peter Kaufman  482445 770  770 30 7 52 80 33 95 53 95

17 Michael Cohen  452581 683  758 15 65 90 85 50 85 20 70

18 Ana Broyles  478768 597  646 25 49 60 60 30 70 25 70

19 James Roberts  397904 550  641 17 29 40 80 25 80 16 DNS

20 Richard Yura  449854 593  593 16 40 70 55 48 90 38 55

21 Kevin Rychlik  464831 553  572 8 11 33 60 16 60 26 65

22 Derrick Rychlik  497733 553  553 5 21 55 55 30 60

23 Scott O'Rourke  480611 552  552 23 52 45 100 17 75

24 Daniel Freeman  496808 542  555 3 10 15 52 23 29

25 Kahlil Natirboff  480331 490  490 80 90 15 105

26 Raymond Heath  288889 488  542 2 23 55 49 23 65 22 31

27 Louis Interdonato  300699 473  473 45 85 45 DNS 55 DNS

28 Chris Windsor  330405 455  455 160 140 50 105

29 Jeff Duncan  161778 436  436 28 43

30 Barry Brown  201662 421  421 20 6 30 90 45 75

SSM Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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31 Brian Henderson  465061 333  333 70 3 80 180

32 Tristan Herbert  383328 330  330

33 Gene Clevenger  373413 311  311 48 43 49 43 48 80

34 Scott Krzastek  346075 309  309 DNS 55 85 70

35 Jeremy Grenier 286026 300  300

36 Robert Myles  139989 297  297 80 130

37 Steve Kuhn  513903 296  296 26 75 100 95

38 Brandon Davis  440525 292  292 0 19 43 75

39 Stuart Smith  473892 278  278 14 27 26 46 14 46

40 Jonathan Murchison  490238 276  276 43 80 22 85

41 Daniel Duncan  425025 261  261 22 8 43 90

42 Blake Anderson  463536 254  254

43 Patrick Sharkitt  143919 252  252 33 46 65 65

44 William Windsor  347756 226  226 43 52

45 Ken Fitzgerald  197948_1 200  200

46 Scott Weir  349162 181  181 19 37 40 85

47 Mhyar Alzayat  434929 170  170 60 110

48 Scott Kuhn  513594 165  165 13 31 46 75

49 Tom Ghan  445988 153  153 7 13 38 95

50 Adam Crandall  471040 145  145

51 Eduardo Arispe  376133 144  144 12 12 28 52

52 John Hewes  422632 136  136 19 34

53 John Legg 119694 135  135

54 Daniel Hewes  422634 130  130 35 95

55 James Babcock 330904 123  123

56 Gary Shenk  386467 118  118

57 Hector Garrido  448558 113  113 10 25 35 43

58 William Loomis  301787 110  110 40 70

59 Chuck Kuhn  513564 104  104 1 17 40 46

60 John Janszen  450653 95  95

61 Christopher Reiter  497004 95  95

62 Nathan Lucas  293460 89  89 55 34

63 Eric Neves  404236 87  87

64 Payton Wilson  250683 85  85 80 5

65 Turk Petracca  386235 84  84 9 15 20 40

66 Moisey Uretsky  471189 82  82 33 49

67 David Biegert  479527 71  71 11 60

68 Lin Toland  251753_1 70  70
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69 Thomas Stifler  432541 69  69 40 29

70 Hank Lobe  513392 69  69 14 55

71 Bruce Shelton  115976 50  50

72 Harry Dugan  510699 43  43 6 37

73 Anthony Touset  424912 38  38 4 34

74 Harris Levitas  467485 37  37 37

75 Seth Gentry  514563 37  37 DNS 37

76 John Marlar  289311 32  32 28 4

77 Robert Clifton  233629 9  9 0 9

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Peter Ensor  464679 2610  3090 110 250 200 300 100 180 125 250 125 300

2 John Hotz  445857 2235  2235 125 300 300 250 110 250 100 220 110 250

3 Darrel Stein  351373 1335  1335 50 DNS 125 90 80 200

4 Moisey Uretsky  471189 860  860 150 110 150 300 150 DNS

5 Jeremy Butz  466268 840  840 120 DNS 50 110 90 220

6 Ryan Heishman  439869 815  815 80 220 250 65 200

7 Steve Wickersham  497254 770  770 70 140

8 Michael LaMaina  384683 730  730 100 200 220 80 130

9 Andrew Wickline  399228 568  568 90 180 48 DNS

10 Jason Livingood  343727 535  535 130 140 65 200

11 Darin Treakle  415486 450  450

12 Lev Uretsky  471187 418  418 48 DNS 110 160 100 DNS

13 Andrew Wagner  475573 400  400

14 Robert Butz  468036 400  400 110 220 70 DNS

15 Mark Keefer  394085 360  360

16 John Jenkins  443782 360  360 160 200

17 Brad Childs  515067 330  330 90 180

18 Asiya Colburn  456033 320  320

19 Brian Jules  257543 320  320

20 Paul Wight  461124 300  300 140 160

21 Greg Maloy  398363 280  280

22 Brad Kitchen  475507 280  280

23 Garret Huff  440509 250  250

24 Mark Liller  406680 225  225 65 160 DNS DNS

25 David  McPherson  312953 220  220 80 140

STL Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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26 Michael Allen  511703 205  205

27 Benjamin Pollick  497486 200  200

28 Michael B. Longo  463654 185  185 55 130

29 Aaron Edwards  497802 180  180 180 DNS

30 Lukas Pank  514025 180  180 180

31 Kimi Ratcliffe  287515 180  180 60 120

32 James Definnis  464375 180  180 60 120

33 Paul Klain  514573 180  180

34 Abdulrab Aziz  341563 175  175

35 Court Wilson  230367 160  160

36 Joe Benton  374198 158  158 53 105

37 Scott O'Rourke  480611 140  140

38 Joe Kaziukenas  498701 105  105 105 DNS

39 George Ortiz  474861 70  70 70 DNS

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Scott Luttrell  369000 2375  2575 110 300 300 300 110 200 125 250

2 Edward Howard  385029 2050  2050 100 220 250 250 110 200

3 Marshall Lytle  299596 1450  1450 125 250 125 250 150 300

4 A J Ferragonio  276512 1150  1150

5 Mark Liller  406680 875  875 150 300

6 Brian Folsom  514604 520  520

7 Robert Mazza  239774 345  345

8 Roger Troxell  353443 320  320 100 220

9 Anthony Kalkandis  322756 320  320 100 220

10 Matthew Marks  522713 200  200

11 Mark Stemp  449984 150  150 150 DNS

12 Dustin Westenmeyer  500200 90  90 90 DNS

13 Joey Tominovich  396374 0  0 DNS DNS

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 William Hendrix  517584 660  660

2 Robert Korzen  424884 450  450

3 CJ Moses  325577 125  125

STU Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

T1 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Steve Martin  428191 2100  2100 150 300 150 300

2 Marty Grand  347287 450  450 150 300

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Moisey Uretsky  471189 1010  1010 110 DNS 150 300 150 300

2 Rob Hines  219365 825  825 125 250

3 Robert Butz  468036 600  600 300 300

4 Dean Copeland  361132 450  450 150 300

5 Chris Windsor  330405 350  350 100 250

6 Brian Henderson  465061 345  345 125 220

7 David Nadalin  504216 125  125 125 DNS

8 Lev Uretsky  471187 0  0 DNS DNS

M 2 M 3

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Kevin Fryer  415019 825  825 150 300

2 Owen Schefer  243243 750  750

3 Jim Bucci  145766 450  450

4 Christopher Collins  334311 375  375 125 250

5 Steve Hunt  383692 360  360

T2 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

T4 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

T3 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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Rookie

Drop

Disqualification

Not enough drivers in race for Championship

Not enough feature races for Championship

• Best 7 Feature races and 5 Qualifying races count towards Net Points.

• Only races with at least three drivers count towards Championship

• Drivers must compete in at least 5 Feature races to qualify for Championship

Pos Driver

1 James Jost 

2 Dan Licklider 

3 Brian Licklider 

4 Dave Miller 

4 Gregory Eaton 

5 Bradley Satow 

6 Steve Tumolo 

7 Vince Strohmer 

8 Fred Young 

Pos Driver

1 Joe Marcinski 

2 Wayne Nicolette 

3 Chuck Van Nostrand 

4 Sam Eyer 

5 Michael Rand 

Mark Walthew

6 William Maisey 

Pos Driver

1 Kathy Leidich 

AS Class

EP Class

CF Class

Legend

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

150 300

300

150 DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

250 110 220

300 150 300

125 200

100 250

150 DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 250 100 250

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

Legend
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2 Paul Moorcones 

3 Bert Struble 

4 Thomas Hunt 

5 Miner Wilcox 

6 David Miller 

Pos Driver

1 Jay Voissem 

2 John Voissem 

Pos Driver

1 Robert Reilly Harris 

Pos Driver

1 Mike Pepitone 

2 Tyler Woods 

3 Charles Shaffer 

4 David Howe 

5 Jason Bach 

6 Pat Wildfire 

7 Tony Rolfe 

8 Curtis Easterling 

Pos Driver

1 Keith Mcdonald 

Pos Driver

FB Class

F5 Class

FE Class

FC Class

FF Class

300 150 DNS 150 250

125 DNS 125 300

110 300

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 150 300 150 300

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

DNS 300

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

250 150 300

150 300

300 125 DNS

125 250

110 220

90 180 150 DNS

80 DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 300 150 300

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10

MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10

MARRS 11MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10
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1 William Atherholt 

2 Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

3 Angela Slocum 

4 Sam Youngman 

5 David Gernert 

6 Derek Holmes 

Pos Driver

1 Chris Etridge 

2 Jim Stem 

3 James Harrison 

3 Richard Fohl

5 H. Thomas Newman 

5 Ken Alderson 

7 Chris Burke 

7 Glenn Hoffman 

9 James Scurria 

Pos Driver

1 Denny Sideri 

Pos Driver

1 Jim Kleinklaus 

2 Edward Impink

3 David Cardillo 

Pos Driver

1 Mark Mercurio

2 James Mcaleese 

3 Joseph Foglia 

FP Class

FV Class

FS Class

GT1 Class

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300

150 300

150 300

150 300

125 250

110 220

300

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

150 300

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

150 300

150 300

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

150 300

300

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10

MARRS 11MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10
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4 Paul Arey 

5 David Smith

Pos Driver

1 Gerry Hudson 

2 Rob Lorndale 

3 Gerson Rosenberg 

4 Tristan Herbert 

5 Sean McKay 

Pos Driver

1 Andy Trought 

2 Tyler Wilson 

3 Michael B Longo

4 Chris Gill 

5 David Melley

Pos Driver

1 Ryan Downey 

2 Brian Downey 

Pos Driver

1 Bruce Shelton 

2 Ralph Pagington 

3 Michael Hershberger 

4 Matti Vilkkila 

5 David R Mapes 

6 Doug Margush 

7 John Voissem

GT2 Class

GTL Class

GTA Class

GTP Class

150 DNS

125 DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

125 250

150 300

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

110 250

125 220

150 300

100 DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 300 150 300 150 300

220 125 250 125 220

250 110 220

110 250

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10

MARRS 11MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10
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Pos Driver

1 Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

2 Mike Kelley 

3 Cason Kirkland 

4 Albert Seim 

5 Michael Sestili 

6 Jeff Knittel 

7 Frank Jones 

8 Gregory R Plush 

9 Jayson West 

10 Alan R Patterson III 

11 Michael Macqueen 

Pos Driver

1 Brent Simonson 

2 Joel Gambino 

3 Paul Wight 

4 Chris Etridge 

5 Gregg Ginsberg 

6 Justin Shepard 

7 John Buyers 

8 Jeff Horowitz 

9 Chuck Edmondson 

10 Ben Selig 

11 Lawrence Slivinski 

12 Jeff Liller 

13 Mark Liller 

14 Andrew Johnston 

15 Peter Kaufman 

16 Michael Cohen 

17 Mike Bletzacker

18 Charles Boehly 

19 David Ciufo 

20 Steve Hunt 

HP Class

ITA Class

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

250 110 220 220 110 250 125 300

220 250 100 220 110 250

300 300 150 DNS 150 220

125 300

150 300

125 250

100 200

DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 150 300

300 100 110 250 125 250

180 65 180 125 250

140 140 70 180

250 180

130 160 65 140

160 130 80 120

90 160

200 120

100 130

60 160

200 90 200

220 110 220

80 200

150 300

125 300

150 250

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 11MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10
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21 Bob Criss Jr. 

22 John Hotz 

23 Scott Holman 

24 John Burkhard 

25 John Hewes 

26 David Stern 

27 Allan Kintz 

28 Charlie Cook 

29 Charles Tanck 

30 Brandon Davis 

31 John Marlar 

32 George Slyman 

Pos Driver

1 Patrick Pegues 

2 Drew Strickland 

3 Scott Holman 

4 Kevin Fryer 

5 Alton Fryer III 

6 Jonathan Kinberg 

7 L Chuck Allard III 

8 Carl Fosler 

9 Hayes Lewis 

10 Tom Martin 

11 William Radford 

12 Stephen Beckley 

13 Carlos Schooler 

14 cameron gillies 

15 Steven Monson 

16 Andrew Ortiz 

17 Jayson West 

18 Tyler Beckley 

19 Dan DeBell 

20 Kurt Genatowski 

21 Paul Vance 

22 Rich Allen 

ITB Class

110 220

220

70 140

60 130

55 120

53 DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

180 150 220 200 80 LOP 110 250

250 220 40 200 150 220

300 250 125 300

95 110 220

130 120 100 130

200 90 53 120

220

120

160 125 250

140 48 DNS

300 150 250

110 50 90

130 55 110

140 110 160

125 300

160 60 160

80 300

180 90 95

105 70 180

100 65 140

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11
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23 James Morgan Jr 

24 Robert Nead 

25 Steve Steinbacher 

26 Morgan Friday 

27 Anthony Camperchioli 

28 Chris Schooler 

29 Mark Connolly 

30 Windsor Furr 

Pos Driver

1 Tony Christian 

Pos Driver

1 Andrej Balanc 

2 Jared Licklider 

3 Dylan Licklider 

4 Raymond Peterson 

5 Sean McKay 

6 John Polishuk 

Pos Driver

1 John Alexandropoulos 

Pos Driver

1 Jeffrey Lucas 

2 James Slechta 

3 Jim Cummings 

4 Mark Johnston 

5 Chuck Dehaven 

6 Chuck Buczeskie 

ITE Class

ITC Class

ITS Class

ITR Class

100 180

70 200

90 140

45 105

130

43 DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

150 300

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 150 300

250

150 300

300

250

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 300 125 300 110 250

200 150 300 140 110 220 125 180

220 110 250 180 150 160 90 160

180 160 70 180 100 200

140 110 80 130

120 120 65 200 80 DNS

MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10

MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10
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7 Mark Gibson 

8 Christopher Childs 

9 Dave Fitzgerald 

10 John Legg 

11 Marek Maciejowski 

12 Matt Littleton 

13 Wids Romeus 

14 John Rock 

15 Ben Slechta 

16 Michael Lee 

17 Matthew Geidl 

18 Jordan Eichelbaum 

19 Steve Hoffman 

20 Eric Marx 

21 Bert Struble 

22 Nicholas Craft 

23 Thomas Rickman 

24 Richard Hromin 

Pos Driver

1 Carter Weedon 

2 Robert Conner 

3 Michael Conner 

4 Brian Donati 

5 William Payton 

6 Eric Jones 

7 Bert Brasz

8 Dusty Summers 

9 Dave Miller 

Pos Driver

1 David Rankin 

2 Ken Van Horn 

3 Dave Gomberg 

P2 Class

LC Class

250 200 DNS 105 70 220

250 100 250 150 300

60 120

130

DNS 55 110

160 130 90 140

110

110 220

220 DNS DNS

105

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 300 150 300 150 300

220 125 250 125 250

250 110 220

200 100 200 110 220

250

100 200

220

200

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

150 300 300 150 300

125 DNS

100 DNS

MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10
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4 Keith Mcdonald 

5 Frank Clark 

6 Richard L. Knoblauch 

7 Jerry Bergman 

8 Martin Hulick 

9 David Harris 

Pos Driver

1 Joe Spaid 

2 Michael Collins 

3 Peter Ensor 

4 Rob Hines 

5 Marc Cefalo 

6 Neil O'Rourke 

7 Tim Jacobs 

8 Peter Phillips 

9 John Hotz 

10 Steve Sturm 

11 Nicholas Bruni 

12 Michael LaMaina 

13 Joe Benton 

14 Sam Schechter 

15 Ryan Heishman 

16 Jeremy Butz 

17 Brian Henderson 

18 Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

19 Yosh Hakutani 

20 Robert DeVaux 

21 Benjamin Pollick 

22 Kipp Gaynor 

23 Andrew Wickline 

24 Brad Childs 

25 Daniel Conway 

26 Lukas Pank 

27 Spencer Patterson 

28 David Henderson 

SM Class

110 250

125 DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 250 150 250 100 200

250 150 300 220 90 160 150 250

200 125 250 300 30 220 90 160

105 200 125 200 110 220

160 80 180

220 180 100 85 80 110

110 70 130 53 180

180 110 220 140 65 120

160 60 DNS 65 130

120 110 300 125 300

105 53 110

120 35 80 55 105

70 140

140

75 40 90

70 33 100

130 85 45 75

95 43 105

65 200

53 110

130 50 140

100 160

MARRS 11MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10
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29 Andrew Wagner 

30 Brad Kitchen 

31 Scott O'Rourke 

32 John Jenkins 

33 Gary Blanarik 

34 Garret Huff 

35 Aaron Edwards 

36 Chris Windsor 

37 Dave Aird 

38 Clayton Cavell 

39 Michael B. Longo 

40 Eric Stoller 

41 Michael Allen 

42 Ted Cahall 

43 Jay Frye 

44 Joe Kaziukenas 

45 Abdulrab Aziz 

46 Robert Butz 

47 Steve Wickersham 

48 George Slyman 

49 Tom Ghan 

50 D Patrick Jones 

51 Michael Tighe 

52 Kelsey Patterson 

53 Seth Gentry 

54 Nor Pirzkal 

55 Louis Interdonato 

56 Alan Olson 

57 Ken Williams 

58 James Definnis 

59 Paul Klain 

60 Bob Cahall 

61 Harry Dugan 

62 Joe D'Angelo 

63 Kelsey Patterson 

SM5 Class

110 90

70 180

60 120

90 140

80 130

65 38 95

50 120

60 100

48 105

100 48 DNS

55 90

45 95

43 85

40 80

55 DNS

80

M 9MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11
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Pos Driver

1 Lev Uretsky 

Pos Driver

1 Robert Hasychak 

2 Willie Mullins 

3 Jeremy (Adam) Romito 

4 Robert Liddle 

5 James Luehrs 

6 Edward Adams III 

Pos Driver

1 James Pettinato 

2 Philip Ackley 

3 Randy Trammell 

4 Bryan Scheible 

5 Michael Ungeer

6 Mark Connolly 

7 Daniel Strouse 

Pos Driver

1 Richard Herman 

2 Justin Withoff 

Pos Driver

1 Alan Olson 

2 Pete Lamaina 

3 Jisu Kim 

4 Kevin Gauntt 

SPU Class

SPO Class

SRF3 Class

SRF Class

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 125 250 125 250

150 300 150 300

150 300

100 220

110 DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

150 300 150 300

125 250

125 250

150 DNS

110 DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

250 90 150 300

300 90 200

105 110 180

200 220 125 250

MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10

MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10
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5 Mike Thomas 

6 Christopher Blough 

7 Steven Thomas 

8 Greg Cirillo 

9 Andrew Waldorf 

10 Joe Blanks 

11 Donald Privett 

12 Stephen Smith 

13 Steven Minkon 

14 Brian Vitz 

15 Mark Wendling 

16 Philip Ackley 

17 Samuel Harrington 

18 Jason Pintar 

19 Steven Schuh 

20 Matthew Polk 

21 John Hall 

22 Kevin Treffeisen 

23 John Mielo 

24 Tom Goodhart 

25 Elizabeth Miller 

26 Josh Treffeisen 

27 Brian Sullivan 

28 James Rouse 

29 Steven Miller 

30 Steven Spano 

31 James Mills 

32 David Affeldt 

Pos Driver

1 Michael Root 

2 C W Armbrust 

3 Steve Wolfson 

4 Keith Shugarts 

5 Ken Segal 

6 Donald Peyton 

SRX7 Class

220 120 50 130

180 200 100 75

120 250 60 100

300 160 38 220

160 95 55 140 150 300

180 80 120

130

130 70 160

110 110 45 80

140 140 40 90

100 48 105

65 110

43 95

53 85

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

250 125 300

250 220 80 200

200 150 220

300 100 180

300 110 250

MARRS 11MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10
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7 Cristobal Rodriguez 

8 Mike Lanning 

9 David Lanning 

10 John Maslin 

Pos Driver

1 Kevin Kopp 

2 Richard Hromin 

3 John Hotz 

4 Daniel Conway 

5 Jedd Fahnestock 

6 Paul Wight 

7 Nicholas Bruni 

8 Sergio Pena 

9 Ryan Moran 

10 Jeff Horowitz 

11 David Stern 

12 Marc Flitcroft 

13 Jonathan Evans 

14 Chris White 

15 Jeremy Rutter 

16 Peter Kaufman 

17 Michael Cohen 

18 Ana Broyles 

19 James Roberts 

20 Richard Yura 

21 Kevin Rychlik 

22 Derrick Rychlik 

23 Scott O'Rourke 

24 Daniel Freeman 

25 Kahlil Natirboff 

26 Raymond Heath 

27 Louis Interdonato 

28 Chris Windsor 

29 Jeff Duncan 

30 Barry Brown 

SSM Class

180 90 160

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 125 250 300 150 300 125 140

220 150 300 180 11 180 110 300

250 110 200 250 110 200 90 220

200 90 220 200 100 160 65 250

220 125 250

130 65 110 140 70 23 80 160

27 90 220 150 52

105 60 180 34 38 100 70 180

110 80 140 120 50 120 53 130

160 65 130 60 110

120 110 80 140

55

140 100 160 65 48 105

180

55 120 45 105

75 29 25 46 48 55

60 28 49 35 85

90 100 30 43 26 65

85 26 70

52 49 22 65 30 75

60 46 23 55 43 100

70 52 33 85

80 53 100 37 15 40 28 70

70 130

65 55 10 37 25 80

100 53 90

85 130 55 95

49 70 17 19

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11
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31 Brian Henderson 

32 Tristan Herbert 

33 Gene Clevenger 

34 Scott Krzastek 

35 Jeremy Grenier

36 Robert Myles 

37 Steve Kuhn 

38 Brandon Davis 

39 Stuart Smith 

40 Jonathan Murchison 

41 Daniel Duncan 

42 Blake Anderson 

43 Patrick Sharkitt 

44 William Windsor 

45 Ken Fitzgerald 

46 Scott Weir 

47 Mhyar Alzayat 

48 Scott Kuhn 

49 Tom Ghan 

50 Adam Crandall 

51 Eduardo Arispe 

52 John Hewes 

53 John Legg

54 Daniel Hewes 

55 James Babcock

56 Gary Shenk 

57 Hector Garrido 

58 William Loomis 

59 Chuck Kuhn 

60 John Janszen 

61 Christopher Reiter 

62 Nathan Lucas 

63 Eric Neves 

64 Payton Wilson 

65 Turk Petracca 

66 Moisey Uretsky 

67 David Biegert 

68 Lin Toland 

160 60 110

50 49

100 200

35 52

50 105

105

46

38 60

19 60 55 120

43

90 20 21

75 45 80

80 40 25

40

40 14 29

40 95

33 90

43 75

95

95

43 13 31

31 12 27
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69 Thomas Stifler 

70 Hank Lobe 

71 Bruce Shelton 

72 Harry Dugan 

73 Anthony Touset 

74 Harris Levitas 

75 Seth Gentry 

76 John Marlar 

77 Robert Clifton 

Pos Driver

1 Peter Ensor 

2 John Hotz 

3 Darrel Stein 

4 Moisey Uretsky 

5 Jeremy Butz 

6 Ryan Heishman 

7 Steve Wickersham 

8 Michael LaMaina 

9 Andrew Wickline 

10 Jason Livingood 

11 Darin Treakle 

12 Lev Uretsky 

13 Andrew Wagner 

14 Robert Butz 

15 Mark Keefer 

16 John Jenkins 

17 Brad Childs 

18 Asiya Colburn 

19 Brian Jules 

20 Paul Wight 

21 Greg Maloy 

22 Brad Kitchen 

23 Garret Huff 

24 Mark Liller 

25 David  McPherson 

STL Class

16 34

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 125 300 300 125 DNS

220

250 90 DNS 150 300

250

200 110 250

90 160

150 300

180 220

110 250

60 DNS

DNS 100 220

100 220

150 130

80 200

70 180

MARRS 11MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10
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26 Michael Allen 

27 Benjamin Pollick 

28 Michael B. Longo 

29 Aaron Edwards 

30 Lukas Pank 

31 Kimi Ratcliffe 

32 James Definnis 

33 Paul Klain 

34 Abdulrab Aziz 

35 Court Wilson 

36 Joe Benton 

37 Scott O'Rourke 

38 Joe Kaziukenas 

39 George Ortiz 

Pos Driver

1 Scott Luttrell 

2 Edward Howard 

3 Marshall Lytle 

4 A J Ferragonio 

5 Mark Liller 

6 Brian Folsom 

7 Robert Mazza 

8 Roger Troxell 

9 Anthony Kalkandis 

10 Matthew Marks 

11 Mark Stemp 

12 Dustin Westenmeyer 

13 Joey Tominovich 

Pos Driver

1 William Hendrix 

2 Robert Korzen 

3 CJ Moses 

STU Class

T1 Class

65 140

200

180

55 120

160

140

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 250 110 220

200 90 180 150 300

250

150 300 300 150 250

125 300

220 100 200

220 125 DNS

200

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 110 250

150 300

125 DNS

MARRS 7 MARRS 8 MARRS 10 MARRS 11
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Pos Driver

1 Steve Martin 

2 Marty Grand 

Pos Driver

1 Moisey Uretsky 

2 Rob Hines 

3 Robert Butz 

4 Dean Copeland 

5 Chris Windsor 

6 Brian Henderson 

7 David Nadalin 

8 Lev Uretsky 

Pos Driver

1 Kevin Fryer 

2 Owen Schefer 

3 Jim Bucci 

4 Christopher Collins 

5 Steve Hunt 

T2 Class

T4 Class

T3 Class

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

300 150 300 150 300

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

150 300

DNS DNS

M 9

Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

125 250

300 150 300

150 300

250 110 DNS
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